

**Money Suit 187 of 2023**

**Sri Subhash Kumar Kar ,Judge,Bench-V(WB-00592)**

**Order No. 03 /dated 24. 08 .2023**

P.O. has been transferred.

Record is fixed for Office report regarding D.C. fees.

Office report regarding D.C. fees is made and found correctly stamped.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Plaintiff is directed to file requisites in the meantime.

D.A. is to issue summons in both the manner after filing the same.

To 07.12.23 for S/R & A/D.

Sd/-

Judge-in-Charge

Bench-III