

M.S. 187 of 2023

Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order no.15/ dated – 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Plaintiff files hazira.

One S/R has been incorporated after due service .

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 12.03.2026 for appearance of the defendant.

Judge, Bench-III
City Civil Court, Calcutta